

The Ultimate Musician Kids Class

Terms & Agreement

Registration

Class registration for the fall semester of The Ultimate Musician Kids Class, which is an after-school music program, must be completed by the 30th of the month to cover upcoming classes. Tuition will be due on a monthly basis. A registration link is on the event page of the website <u>here</u>. By registering, you are providing Skyler's Music Studio, LLC with contact information for notification purposes, as well as confirming the child's slot in the class. Once the initial registration is complete, an electronic signature of this agreement must be completed prior to the first class.

Class

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC will provide children ages 5 through 10 with a small group musical experience through this weekly class. Music theory is integrated into each lesson through the Music Theory Coloring & Activity Book, where each student will have their own copy. Students will have their very own set of popular percussion instruments, including the glockenspiel, which will be a focus in the class. In-class instruments will be available, including a keyboard, which will be used to teach mini piano lessons. Alfred's method will be used for this segment of the class. Classes are rooted in song, so students will learn a short repertoire and will have an opportunity to perform at the end of the year.

Injuries

Parents, legal guardians, or any other authorized adult responsible for a child(s) in this program waive the right to any legal action for any injury sustained resulting from normal vocal activity or any other activity conducted by the students before, during, and after lesson time. Parents/guardians will be notified immediately after class of any injury that occurred. No tuition will be reimbursed due to an injury. Safety is key, so the class will be offered in a large open room, and sanitization precautions will be implemented.

Media Release

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC is hereby granted permission to take photographs and videos of the students and utilize the media in printed and digital promotional materials, as well as on social media, the website, email newsletters, etc.

Class Rules

Students are expected to bring their instrument bag, Music Theory Coloring & Activity Book, and class binder each week. Under no circumstance should your child attend class if feeling ill. If your child did not attend school due to an illness, please do not have them attend class. Please inform Skyler's Music Studio, LLC in advance if the child is unable to attend for any reason.

Registration & Monthly Tuition Payments

There is a \$15 registration fee for all students, which reserves a child's slot and goes towards some materials. An optional \$20 trial class is available only on the last class of each month. Monthly tuition payments are due on the 30th of each month via Square by enrolling in our membership subscription. Tuition is a flat rate of \$97.50 each month, based off a \$30 class rate, and there is no prorated tuition for absences or vacations, and holidays are already built-in. Tuition payments are not refundable once that month's classes have begun. If tuition is not paid by the due dates, the student will not be on that month's class roster.

Drop-Off/Pick-Up

Classes will begin promptly at 5:00pm. Doors will open at 4:55pm for drop-off. If the student will be arriving any time after 5:00pm, please text 540-227-7546 to inform the studio in advance and again when they are at the door. Pick-up will be between 6:00pm and 6:05pm. Parents are responsible for making sure students are dropped off and picked up within the given timeframe. Students are not permitted to wait outside the premises, or in the hallways of the building. No child may leave the premises unaccompanied by an authorized parent/guardian. If the child is to be dropped off or picked up by an individual other than the point of contact that we have on file, please notify us immediately via email in advance. Identification may be asked of the individual to confirm they are the authorized designated person.

Discontinuation

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC requires a two-week notice when stopping enrollment and billing. This may be done by completing this <u>survey</u>.

Agreement

By registering for The Ultimate Musician Kids Class, parents/guardians consent to these terms and agree to follow the protocols when deemed necessary. Parents/guardians will be required to electronically sign and return this agreement to Skyler's Music Studio, LLC through email, which will be kept on file.

Contact

Website: www.SkylersMusicStudio.com

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC Terms & Agreement

Phone: 540-227-7546 Email: <u>SkylersMusicStudio@gmail.com</u> Instagram: @SkylersMusicStudio Hashtag: #SkylersMusicStudio

Client Signature:	Date:
Studio Owner Signature: _	Date:

